

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-1998

Senate Bill SB-98F-1092 Transfer of Funds to Christian Life for Conference Expenses

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-98F-1092 Transfer of Funds to Christian Life for Conference Expenses" (1998). *Legislation*. 1315. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1315

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.
© Fall 8-1-1998 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida IDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



NUMBER SB - 98F **1**092

WH	ERE	A S.
WIT		AD.

The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida

was established to represent student concerns in all University wide

matters, and;

WHEREAS:

The budget and Allocations Committee is one of four standing committees

of the SGA Senate, which is responsible for the management of the A&S Budget, included in this, the Student Conference Travel and Unallocated

Reserve Accounts, and;

WHEREAS:

Christian Life is a student organization of the University of North Florida,

and;

WHEREAS:

Christian Life is requesting monies for a women's conference in St. Louis,

Missouri, and;

WHEREAS:

The breakdown of monies is as follows:

Registration

2 persons

\$118

Accommodations

1 room

\$69

Transportation

Airfare

\$422

Total

\$609

THEREFORE:

Let it be enacted that \$609 be allocated from the Student Conference

Travel and Unallocated Reserve Account to allow Christian Life to attend a

conference in St. Louis, Missouri.

	Respectfully submitted, Budget and Allocations Committee
	Introduced by Walter Myers, Chairman
mate Action Passed 06-00-01	Datz October 9, 1998
Be it known that SB98 F -1042	is hereby passed vetoed on
this _ (day of _ October	John Carey
	Signature

Student Body President